Form PTO-1595 1-31-92





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2537-12

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MALVERN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	2. I tame and address of feediving party(les).
	Name: MALVERN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED
10 Southville Road,	Internal Address:
Southborough, MA 01772	Street Address: Enigma Business Park
	Grovewood Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Grovewood Road
2. Notice of comparance	City: Malvern Worcester
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: United Kingdom
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: WT14-1XZ
Other	Zip. <u>W114-1AZ</u>
Execution Date: February 17, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
	·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 5,540,088
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Ç	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: Michelle N. Lester	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City: Arrington State: VA Zip: 22201	- 14-1140.
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	mation is trugand correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Michelle N. Lester	March 9, 2005
	gnature Date
Reg. No. 32,331	gnature
	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Total number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document.
2005 6TDM11 00000012 5540088 \	

03/

01 FC:8021

PATENT

933392

REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, MALVERN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 10 Southville Road, Southborough Massachusetts 01772 is an owner of an interest in a certain invention entitled RHEOMETER AND METHOD OF MEASURING RHEOLOGICAL PROPERTIES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 24, 1994 as Application No. 08/184,994 for which a Letters Patent of the United States was issued on July 30, 1996 as U.S. Patent No. 5,540,088 (hereinafter "the invention"), by virtue of an assignment from an inventor thereof and by virtue of being the successor in interest to said inventor's employer, BOHLIN INSTRUMENTS INC.;

WHEREAS, MALVERN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having an office and place of business at Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road, Malvern Worcester WT14-1XZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the invention to said ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presence hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has in the invention in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, of said application and in, to and under said Letters Patents, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR, agrees to execute any papers and documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives deemed essential by

\

904672

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0685 ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this document on behalf of MALVERN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED.

MALVERNAMISTRUMENTS INCORPORAT	E	U
--------------------------------	---	---

By (Signature):___

Print Name:

RW RESTIQUE

Print Title: 3 INISCENSE FINASIE DIRECTOR

- 2 -

904672

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0686